OFFICE OF DIRECTOR HIGHER EDUCATION, HARYANA, PANCHKULA

ORDER

Order No- 12/21-2017 Ad(3) Part-I

Dated, Panchkula the 18.12.2018

A copy of letter No.5/52/2016/1AR/4368-74 dated 26.10.2018 received from Assistant Director O/o Director Land Records, Haryana "regarding order of First Appeallate Authority, State Public Information Officer and Assistant State Public Information Officer" is forwarded to the following for information and necessary action:-

- 1. All the Principals of Government Colleges in the State.
- 2. All the Commanding Officers, NCC Units in the State.
- 3. Registrar, Kurukshetra University, Kurukshetra/Maharishi Dayanand University, Rohtak/Chaudhary Devi Lal University, Sirsa/Bhagat Phool Singh Mahila Vishwavidyalaya, Khanpur Kalan (Sonepat)/Indira Gandhi University, Meerpur (Rewari)/Chaudhary Ranbir Singh University, Jind/Chaudhary Bansi Lal University, Bhiwani.
- 4. All the Librarians of District Libraries/Sub Divisional Libraries in the State of Haryana / Librarian.

Superintendent Administration, for Director Higher Education, Haryana, Panchkula

Endst. No.- Even

Dated, Panchkula

A copy is forwarded to the following for information and necessary action:-

- 1. PS/DGHE, Steno/Additional Director Admn.
- 2. All the HQ Officers and Head of Branches.
- 3. All the Assistants of Admin Branch.

Superintendent Administration, for Director Higher Education, Haryana, Panchkula

6

No35494 Dated 19/11/18

HARYANA GOVERNMENT DIRECTORATE OF LAND RECORDS

In Pursuance of the Haryana Government, Administrative Reforms Department letter No. 5/52/2016/1AR, dated 14-08-2018, the following officers are appointed as under:-

Adl Adum 1. Sh. Nikhil Gajraj, IAS Director Land Records ... Land Records, Haryana

- First appellate Authority

2. Sh.Amarinder Singh Manais, Joint Director - State Public Information Officer Directorate of Land Records, Haryana

3. Sh. Anoop Singh, Superintendent Directorate of Land Records, Haryana

- Assistant State Public Information Officer

Panchkula dated 25-10-2018

Nikhil Gajraj Director Land Records Haryana

Endst. No. 5/52/2016/1AR // \$368-74

Panchkula, dated 26-10-18

A copy is forwarded to the following Officers / official for information and necessary action:-

- 1. The Chief Secretary to Govt. Haryana, Administrative Reforms Department,
- 2. The Chief Information Commissioner, State Information Commission, Haryana, SCO NO. 70-70, Sector 8-C, Chandigarh.
- 3. The Additional Chief Secretary and Financial Commissioner to Govt. Haryana, Revenue and Disaster Management Department, Chandigarh.

Shiksha sadan 5. All officers concerned.

Panehkulg

Assistant Director for Director Land Records, Haryana

20/11/2011/10 Bush